
Central Bureau - Early Intervention 
(Previously Emergency Response & Dependency Investigations) 

Hong-Phuc Nguyen 
Bureau Manager  

Desk: 408-501-6446 
Hong-phuc.nguyen@ssa.sccgov.org 

Linda Hsiao 
Division Manager  
Desk: 501-6479 

Linda.hsiao@ssa.sccgov.org 
Elizabeth Espinoza Supervisor ER1 Unit Spanish 408-501-6717 Elizabeth.espinoza@ssa.sccgov.org 

Bobby Nguyen  Supervisor ER3 Unit Viet 408-501-6491 Bobby-ho.mguyen@ssa.sccgov.org 

Bob Beck Supervisor ER4 Unit  408-501-6471 Bob.beck@ssa.sccgov.org 

Angel Kelly Supervisor ER5 Unit Spanish 408-501-6451 Angel.kelly@ssa.sccgov.org 

Georgina Tapia Supervisor ER SW1 Unit  408-793-8924 georgina.tapia @ssa.sccgov.org 

Michelle Findley 
Division Manager 
Desk: 501-6514 

michelle.findley@ssa.sccgov.org 
Rebecca Perez-Ochoa Supervisor ERA Unit Spanish 408-501-6532 rebecca.perez-ochoa@ssa.sccgov.org 

Ann Marie Cleveland Supervisor ERB Unit Spanish 408-501-6422 Annmarie.cleveland@ssa.sccgov.org 

Pa Chang Supervisor ERC Unit  408-501-6519 Pa.chang@ssa.sccgov.org 

Brieana HigleyAnderson Supervisor C16 Unit  408-941-3543 Brieana.anderson@ssa.sccgov.org 

Sylvia Roque Supervisor C19 Unit Spanish 408-501-6504 Sylvia.roque@ssa.sccgov.org 

Minerva Beltran-Gonzales 
Division Manager 
Desk: 501-6350 

Minerva.Beltran-Gonzales@ssa.sccgov.org 
Robert Ruiz Supervisor ER2A Unit Spanish 408-501-6591 Robert.ruiz@ssa.sccgov.org 

Vu Tran Supervisor ER6AUnit Vietnamese 408-501-6524 Andree vu.tran@ssa.sccgov.org 

Andree Patron Supervisor ER9A Unit  408-792-1862  Andree.patronn@ssa.sccgov.org 

Fiona Chong Supervisor ER SW1 Unit Vietnamese 408-501-6721 Fiona.chong@ssa.sccgov.org 

Yazmina Letona 
Division Manager 
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Desk: 501-6459 
yazmina.letona@ssa.sccgov.org 

Monica Rios Supervisor EREA Unit Spanish 408-501-6345 Monica.rios@ssa.sccgov.org 

Vaidehi Karanjikar Supervisor ERFAUnit  408-501-6475  Vaidehi.Karanjikar@ssa.sccgov.org 

Cristi Peterson Supervisor ER7A Unit  408-501-6488  cristi.peterson@ssa.sccgov.org 

 

Central Bureau - Safety & Well-Being 
(Previously Continuing) 

Melissa Suarez 
Bureau Manager  

Desk: 408-501-6486 
melissa.suarez@ssa.sccgov.org 

Larry Merkur 
Division Manager  
Desk: 408-501-672 

larry.merkur@ssa.sccgov.org 
Christine Dithridge Supervisor E47A Unit  408-501-6636 christine.dithridge@ssa.sccgov.org  

Susannah Folcik  Supervisor E46A Unit Spanish 408-501-6629 Susannah.folcik@ssa.sccgov.org 

Michelle Dove Supervisor E45A Unit  408-501-6622 Michele.Dove@ssa.sccgov.org  

Elizabeth Tapia Supervisor E44A Unit Spanish 408-501-6693 Elizabeth.Tapia@ssa.sccgov.org 

Vicky Machado Supervisor E53A Unit Spanish 408-501-6335 Vicky.machado@ssa.sccgov.org 

Suzanne Romero Supervisor FP2A Unit  408-501-0551 Suzanne.romero@ssa.sccgov.org 

Gabriel Negrete Supervisor – Dually Involved Youth Spanish 408-793-8918 gabriel.negrete@ssa.sccgov.org 

Mandana Madhavi Supervisor – Social Worker Is  408-501-6311 Mandana.madhavi@ssa.sccgov.org 

North Bureau - Safety & Well-Being 
Melissa Suarez 

Bureau Manager  
Desk: 408-501-6486 

Melissa.suarez@ssa.sccgov.org 
Leticia Gonzales (Spanish) 

Division Manager 
Desk: 408-793-882 

leticia.gonzales@ssa.sccgov.org 
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Maria Elba Valdivia Supervisor FP4A Unit Spanish 408-501-6357 Mariaelba.valdivia@ssa.sccgov.org 

Terese Knapp Supervisor E78A Unit  408-501-6724 Terese.Knapp@ssa.sccgov.org  

Cecilia Roman Supervisor E76A Unit Spanish 408-501-6560 Cecilia.romangardner@ssa.sccgov.org 

Sara Meendering Supervisor E42A Unit  408-501-6344 Sara.meendering@ssa.sccgov.org 

Ross Matsushima Supervisor FP5A Unit   408-501-6659 Ross.matsushima@ssa.sccgov.org 

Lea Balatbat Supervisor – Non-Minor Dependent   408-793-8889 Lea.balatbat@ssa.sccgov.org 

Cecilia Roman Supervisor – Non-Minor Dependent Spanish 408-501-6785 Cecilia.roman@ssa.sccgov.org 

Patrick Solich Supervisor – Social Worker Is - Keiki   408-501-5861 Patrick.solich@ssa.sccgov.org 
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NoSo (North/South) Bureau 
Early Intervention & Safety and Wellbeing  

Melissa Suarez 
 Bureau Manager  

Desk: 408-501-6486 
melissa.suarez@ssa.sccgov.org 

Tony Cuevas 
South County Division Manager  

Desk: 408-758-3446 
Tony.cuevas@sccgov.org 

Robert Freitas Supervisor – Early Intervention SC3A Unit  408-846-5030 Robert.freitas@ssa.sccgov.org 

Eric Acha  Supervisor – Early Intervention SC5A Unit Spanish 408-846-5011 Andres.andrade@ssa.sccgov.org 

Josie Masner Supervisor – Early Intervention SC6A Unit Spanish 408-758-3492 Josefina.Masner@ssa.sccgov.org 

Tania Carbajal Supervisor – Safety & Well-being SC1A Unit Spanish 408-758-3319 Tania.carbajal@ssa.sccgov.org 

Anna Perez Supervisor – Safety & Well-being SC2A Unit Spanish 408-758-3386 Anna.perez@ssa.sccgov.org 

Diana Barrientos Supervisor – Social Worker I Unit SC4A Unit Spanish 408-758-3345 Diana.Barrientos@ssa.sccgov.org 

Sachiko Iwata Supervisor – NMD/Voluntary SC7A Unit  408-758-3479 Sachiko.iwata@ssa.sccgov.org 
 

  

mailto:melissa.suarez@ssa.sccgov.org
file://///ssasvfile3.ssa.co.santa-clara.ca.us/users$/branda/QPI/Work%20Groups/Placement%20Stability/Communications%20Protocol/Supplemental%20Documents/Tony.cuevas@sccgov.org


Family Support Bureau 
Resource Family Approval (RFA); Placement  

Michelle Findley 
Work Out of Class (WOOC) Bureau Manager 

Desk: 501-6514 

Linh Tran (WOOC) 
Division Manager – Family Support Division 

Desk: 408-501-6522 
Linh.tran@ssa.sccgov.org 

Ernesto Bejarano Supervisor – RFA E57A Unit Spanish 408-501-6737 Ernesto.bejarano@ssa.sccgov.org 

Mi Sook Oh Supervisor – RFA WOOC E50A Unit  408-501-6482 Misook.oh@ssa.sccgov.org 

Christine Curtis Supervisor – RFA E52A Unit  408-501-6818 Christine.curtis@ssa.sccgov.org 

Deborah Dohse Supervisor – RFA E51A Unit  408-501-6777 Deborah.dohse@ssa.sccgov.org 

Carmen Vargas Supervisor – Recruitment E54A Unit  408-501-6755 Carmen.Vargas@ssa.sccgov.org 

Lucrecia Thompson Supervisor – CFT  Spanish 408-793-8823 Lucrecia.thompson@ssa.sccgov.org 
 

Temera Carson 
Division Manager 

Placement, Child & Family Team (CFT) & Scattered Sites 
408-501-6713 

Temera.Carson@ssa.sccgov.org 

Cynthia Elkins  Social Services Program Manager I   408-501-6713 Cynthia.Elkins@ssa.sccgov.org 

Marixa Valencia Supervisor – Placement   408-792-1839  marixa.valencia01@ssa.sccgov.org 

Melinda Le Supervisor – Placement E61A Unit Vietnamese 408-792-1866 Melinda.Le@ssa.sccgov.org  

Elsie Marenco-Mejia Supervisor – Intensive Permanency 
Services  

Spanish 408-501-6817 Monique.mejia@ssa.sccgov.org 

Tamekia Johnson Supervisor – Family Finding F11A Unit  408-793-1832 Tamekia.johnson@ssa.sccgov.org 

Lucrecia Thompson  Supervisor – CFT JD0A Unit Spanish 408-792-3717 Lucrecia.Thompson@ssa.sccgov.org 

Daniel Estrada Supervisor – Social Worker Is Spanish/ESL 408-792-1879 Daniel.estrada@ssa.sccgov.org 
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Marisela Martinez 
Project Manager 

Transitional Aged Youth – TAY Services 
Desk: 4089-501-6839 

Marisela.martinez@ssa.sccgov.org 

Sovandy Hang Supervisor – Employment Program   408-792-1756 Sovandy.hang@ssa.sccgov.org 

Cindy Guillen Supervisor – Independent Living Prgm  408-792-1752 Carla.macias@ssa.sccgov.org 

Nikki Becerra  Analyst – Educational Services Unit  408-501-6812 Nikki.becerra@ssa.sccgov.org 

Polly Tran Analyst – Educational Services Unit  408-501-6620 Polly.tran@ssa.sccgov.org 

Patricia Martinez  Analyst – ILP – The Hub  408-793-8945 Patricia.martinez@ssa.sccgov.org 

Lolita Castillo Analyst – Linkages Family Reunification  408-755-7982 Lolita.castillo@ssa.sccgov.org 

Adoptions, Post Adoption & Permanency 
Kathy Nunez Supervisor – Adoptions E55A Unit Spanish 408-501-6489 Kathy.nunez@ssa.sccgov.org 

Lori Manning Supervisor – Post Adoption  408-501-6339 Lori.manning@ssa.sccgov.org 

Elena Burn Permanency Coordinator  408-501-6882 Elena.burn@ssa.sccgov.org 

Quality Parenting Initiative (QPI) 

Thai Tran Analyst – QPI   408-501-6719 Thai.tran@ssa.sccgov.org 

 

Assessment & Stabilization Bureau 
Child Abuse & Neglect Center  

Keiki Visitation Center 
Placement  

 

Tracy Bowers  
Division Manager 

Child Abuse & Neglect Center  
408-501-6309 

Tracy.bowers@ssa.sccgov.org 
Mariann Waddel Supervisor – CANC CN1A Unit  408-501-6542 Mariann.Waddel@ssa.sccgov.org 

Angela Sanchez Supervisor – CANC CN2A Unit Spanish 408-501-6571 Angela.sanchez@ssa.sccgov.org 

Roman Reyes WOOC - Supervisor – CANC CN3 Unit  408-501-6530 Roman.reyes@ssa.sccgov.org 

Phu Nguyen Supervisor – After Hours ER CN6 Unit Vietnamese 408-501-6501 Phu.Nguyen@ssa.sccgov.org 

Ann Munninger Supervisor – After Hours ER CN5 Unit Vietnamese 408-501-6511 Ann.munninger@ssa.sccgov.org 
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Phu Nguyen Supervisor –CANC CN6 Unit  408-501-6501 Phu.nguyen@ssa.sccgov.org 

Diep Nguyen Supervisor –CANC CN7 Unit  408-792-1845 Diep.nguyen@ssa.sccgov.org 

 


